
 

AMENDED PUBLIC WORKS  MEETING 
AGENDA  

March 12, 2024 at 6:10 PM 

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI 
  

 

1. Call to Order/Roll Call 

2. Discussion and action relating to Minutes 

a. February 13, 2024 

3. Discussion and action relating to payment application #6 from Gerke Excavating  

a. in the amount of $69,793.40. 

4. Discussion and action relating to 2024 Street Repair bids 

a. Fahrner bid of $81,658.00 

b. Scott Construction bid of $104,663.79 

5. Discussion and action relating to Century Traffic epoxy markings bid 

a. in the amount of $111,650.00 

6. Public Works Director Report 

7. Adjourn 

 

NOTICE: 

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be 

discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the municipality 

may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any 

governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred 

to above in this notice. 

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals 

through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City 

Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy (608) 747-2706. 

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the day 

of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall main 

number: 608-847-6676 

1



 

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE MINUTES  
February 13, 2024 at 5:50 PM 

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI 
  

 
1. Call to Order/Roll Call- The Public Works Committee met in a regular session on Tuesday, 

February 13, 2024. Rick Noe called the meeting to order at 5:50 pm. Members present were 

Donna McGinley, Jim Allaby, and Rick Noe. Also present were Mayor Dennis Nielsen, City 

Administrator Daron Haugh, Director of Public Works Rob Nelson, and Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy. 

2. Minutes-  Motion made by Allaby, Seconded by McGinley to approve minutes of January 23, 2024. 

Motion carried. 

 

3. Springtime tree planting-   Motion made by McGinley, Seconded by Allaby to recommend to the 

council to approve the springtime tree planting on Water Street and the Memorial Tree at the Fire 

Station. Motion carried. 

 

4. Director of Public Works Report-   Nelson mentioned that with the rise in temperatures, the 

street sweeper has been deployed, and the team has been addressing street light repairs. 

Moreover, the City has reverted to conducting two clean-up sessions annually, scheduled 

for April and October. 

5. Adjourn-   Motion made by McGinley, Seconded by Noe to adjourn.  Motion carried.  The meeting 

adjourned at 5:58 pm. 

 

    _________________________________                       _____________________________ 

Committee Chair             Date 

 

2

Section 2, Item a.



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoice#: 61155 

To owner: City of Mauston 
3 03 Mansion St 

Project: 21142-00 2021 Ensch Street Project, C 
Mauston 

Application No. : 6 Distribution to : 
c:::J Owner

C::J Architect

c:::::::J ContractorMauston, WI 5 3 94 8-1 329 

From Contractor: Gerke Excavating, Inc 
1534 1 State Hwy 13 1 
Tomah , WI 5 4660 

Via Architect Makepeace Engineering 

Contract For: 2021 Ensch Street Project 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 
Continuation Sheet is attached. 

1. Original Contract Sum ...... ..... ............ . 
2. Net Change By Change Order ................ ... . 
3. Contract Sum To Date .......... , ... ........... . 
4 .  Total Completed and Stored To Date ... ........... . 

5. Retainage:
a. 0.00% of Completed Work

b. 0.00% of Stored Material
$0.00 
$0.00 

Total Retainage .......................... . 

6. Total Earned Less Retainage .................. . 

7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments ......... . 
8. Current Payment Due ........................ . 

9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage .............. . 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions 
Total changes approved 

$50,288.66 in previous months by Owner 
Total Approved this Month $0.0 0 

TOTALS $50,288.66 

Net Changes By Change Order -$24,010.89 

$1,419,878.12 
-$24,010.89 

$1,395,867 .23 
$1,395,867.23 

$0.00 

$1,395,867.23 

$1 ,3 26,073.8 3 
$69,793.40 

$0.00 

Deductions 

$74,299.55 
$0.00 

$74,299.55 

Period To: 

Project Nos: 

Contract Date: 

c::J 
[:=t 

\ � ,,, 
w 

' ,,,,,,,,
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's kt:\,O��e, l\J...1 /1

',,, 

information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Paymen��� �n····--···• .... 1?. \
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounfs"Wc\ll'e be0� ··._'r'.-A�
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payfrienfwer� A.f? y ';, ">- �
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current paymint s}lown .... ·- 1 § 
herein is now due . \ ':,\ \. Auau C ./< [ 
CONTRACTOR: Gerke Excavating, Inc 

Stale of:ll) I 
Subscribed a

.
n
1)

worn to before me 'this 
Notary Public: . f'() �
My Commlssio e plres: 

f \ I � &-IJ �5

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 

,-:;�>. •••. ·•·v �
� � ....... ..� .. • �,.1 ...,, 

,,,,,,, Of: ·\�iscO ,,,,,� 
,,,,.,,,,�hh.uo• ,\,,, 

Date: l ,J /,.' z,oi,, 

County of:{)\tnne 
I� dayof �.��

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the dat a  
comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the 
Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated, 
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor 
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 69,793.40 

( Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on th­
Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) 

:;�r� �.J-dq-001 
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without 
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. 

3

Section 3, Item a.



4

Section 3, Item a.



5

Section 3, Item a.



6

Section 3, Item a.



7

Section 4, Item a.



8

Section 4, Item a.



9

Section 4, Item b.



Epoxy Markings - MaustonProject Name: Bid Number:
Project Location: Multiple Roads, Juneau County, WI Bid Date: 3/13/2024

Total PriceUnit PriceUnitItem Description Estimated Quantity

$111,650.00$111,650.001.00 LSPavement Markings, Epoxy

$111,650.00Total Bid Price:

Notes:
• This proposal remains valid for 30 days. If the proposal is not accepted and returned within 30 days Century Traffic

LLC reserves the right to modify this proposal.

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications, and conditions, including the terms and
conditions set forth on www.centurytraffic.com are incorporated by reference, are
satisfactory and hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

Century Traffic

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Jason Voelker

(262) 993-3350
jvoelker@centurytraffic.com

Page 1 of 1
10

Section 5, Item a.


	Top
	Section 2, Item a.	February 13, 2024
	02-13-24 - M

	Section 3, Item a.	Discussion and action relating to Ensch St Project
	Signed Final Application For Payment Ensch St  3-12-24

	Section 4, Item a.	Fahrner
	Fahrner bid street project

	Section 4, Item b.	Scott Construction
	scotts construction bid street project

	Section 5, Item a.	Century Traffic
	Epoxy Markings Bid

	Bottom

